2021 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 03, 2021 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Urschel Labs Finish Position- 1
Team Score (times): 2:02:27.6

1 786  Nick Underwood Valparaiso IN M 57 57 22:56.0 22:56.0
2 758  Brittany Gayda Valparaiso IN F 85 142 23:59.8 46:55.8
3 762  Brent Heinrich Valparaiso IN M 105 247 24:38.6 1:11:34.5
4 754  Cody Brown Valparaiso IN M 122 369 25:24.0 1:36:58.5
5 760  Kevin Gleason Valparaiso IN M 123 492 25:29.0 2:02:27.6
6 757  Scott Forsythe Valparaiso IN M 139 631 26:02.4 2:28:30.1
7 774  Andy Runyan Valparaiso IN M 147 778 26:19.6  2:54:49.8
8 759  Jenny Gleason Valparaiso IN F 152 930 26:32.4 3:21:22.2
9 779  Samuel Runyan Valparaiso IN M 191 1121 27:44.8 3:49:07.0
10 785  Jay Tudor Valparaiso IN M 195 1316 27:53.2 4:17:00.2
11 784  Simon Tam Valparaiso IN M 202 1518 28:00.2 4:45:00.5
12 772  Dave Martinez Valparaiso IN M 218 1736 28:22.6 5:13:23.1
13 780  Josh Russell Valparaiso IN M 261 1997 29:36.7 5:42:59.8
14 761  KiHarmon Valparaiso IN M 267 2264 29:54.0 6:12:53.9
15 776  David Runyan Valparaiso IN M 358 2622 32:29.5 6:45:23.4
16 777  Jessica Runyan Valparaiso IN F 486 3108 37:42.9 7:23:06.3
17 783  Nathan Stayrook Valparaiso IN M 514 3622 38:56.0 8:02:02.4
18 768  Vickie Ladd Valparaiso IN F 534 4156 39:41.2 8:41:43.7
19 782  Lori Stayrook Valparaiso IN F 553 4709 40:51.9 9:22:35.6
20 778 Johanna Runyan Valparaiso IN F 554 5263 40:58.7 10:03:34.3
21 775  Angela Runyan Valparaiso IN F 556 5819 41:00.2 10:44:34.6
22 770  Lisa Mahaffey Valparaiso IN F 738 6557 55:02.8 11:39:37.4
23 771  Tr Mahaffey Valparaiso IN M 739 7296 55:03.4 12:34:40.9
24 781  Ava Smrzlick Valparaiso IN F 774 8070 58:17.6 13:32:58.5
25 766  Kathy Jankowski Valparaiso IN F 775 8845 58:21.8 14:31:20.4
26 769  Julian Lupian Valparaiso IN M 777 9622 58:41.6 15:30:02.0
27 767  Steve Ladd Valparaiso IN M 791 10413 1:00:09.9 16:30:12.0

Team - Extra Mile Finish Position- 2

Team Score (times): 2:21:17.5

1 373 AmyHartz F 118 118 25:12.9 25:12.9
2 50 Michelle Corrigan F 196 314 27:54.6 53:07.5
3 585  Becky Kreiger Crown Point IN F 199 513 27:58.7 1:21:06.3
4 656  Tina Strimbu Valparaiso IN F 276 789 30:03.8 1:51:10.1
5 136 Bob Zalud Valparaiso IN M 279 1068 30:07.4 2:21:175
6 382  Kelly Lakia Westville IN F 287 1355 30:11.8 2:51:29.4
7 586 Meg O'Brien F 294 1649 30:19.9 3:21:49.3
8 519  Kate Hitchcock Valparaisovalparaiso F 403 2052 34:10.8 3:56:00.2
9 651  Heather Gaylord Valparaiso IN F 405 2457 34:20.6  4:30:20.8
10 670 Karen Gay Valparaiso IN F 481 2938 37:34.2 5:07:55.1
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2021 Ringing in Spring

Race Date
April 03, 2021 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Extra Mile Finish Position - 2
Team Score (times): 2:21:17.5
11 180  Melanie Marshall La Porte IN F 502 3440 38:38.5 5:46:33.6
12 731  Monica Villanueva Chesterton IN F 585 4025 43:01.3 6:29:35.0
13 587  George Drang Valparaiso IN M 692 4717 51:10.4 7:20:45.4
Team - Shive-Hattery Finish Position- 3
Team Score (times): 2:28:48.8
1 328  Alex Jobbe Valparaiso IN M 10 10 18:53.4 18:53.4
2 245  Kiristine Clark Valparaiso IN F 79 89 23:41.5 42:34.9
3 247  Matt Swavey Valparaiso IN M 140 229 26:03.6 1:08:38.5
4 124  Don Duncan Westville IN M 234 463 28:53.2 1:37:31.8
5 719  Matti Dutcher Chesterton IN M 697 1160 51:17.0 2:28:48.8
6 718  Emily Underwood Chesterton IN F 698 1858 51:17.4 3:20:06.2
Team - Pratt (Jet Corr), Inc. Finish Position - 4
Team Score (times): 2:58:24.1
1 579  Alyssa Pfingston Portage IN F 322 322 31:15.7 31:15.7
2 698  Alex Tuzinski Valparaiso IN M 389 711 33:46.7 1:05:02.5
3 252  Mindy Lowery Wheatfield IN F 417 1128 34:429 1:39:45.4
4 19  Jacob lurillo Valparaiso IN M 521 1649 39:13.1 2:18:58.5
5 20  Alexander lurillo Valparaiso IN M 527 2176 39:25.5 2:58:24.1
6 17  Scott lurillo Valparaiso IN M 528 2704 39:25.6 3:37:49.7
7 699  Nakita Tuzinski Valparaiso IN F 542 3246 40:30.2  4:18:19.9
8 251  James Lowery Wheatfield IN M 675 3921 49:40.0 5:08:00.0
9 573  Drew Toth Valparaiso IN M 743 4664 55:38.6 6:03:38.7
10 572  Emily Toth Kouts IN F 754 5418 56:06.8 6:59:45.6
11 32  Robin Charron Valparaiso IN F 786 6204 59:49.5 7:59:35.1
12 30  John Charron llI Valparaiso IN M 787 6991 59:49.5 8:59:24.6
13 31  Elliana Charron Valparaiso IN F 788 7779 59:50.1 9:59:14.7
Team - Bill Pauley Memorial Finish Position- 5
Team Score (times): 4:02:59.4
1 24 Aubrey Handley Valparaiso IN F 480 480 37:33.4 37:33.4
2 25  Amber Handley Valparaiso IN F 572 1052 41:51.4 1:19:24.9
3 307 Sam Stahl Valparaiso IN M 574 1626 41:59.7 2:01:24.6
4 308  Jennifer Stahl Valparaiso IN F 794 2420 1:00:43.7 3:02:08.4
5 310 Brenda Trafny Hanna IN F 795 3215 1:00:50.9 4:02:59.4
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Race Date 2021 Ringing in Spring

April 03, 2021 Final Team Results
5K
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name City Gend Place Place Time Time
Team - Bieker family Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

1 565  Robert Bieker Valparaiso IN M 483 483 37:38.5 37:38.5
Team - St. Mary Medical Center Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 570  Sarah Darrell Portage IN F 160 160 26:47.4 26:47.4
Team - Hulk Smash Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (times):
1 3846 Dewayne Newson Chicago IL M 625 625 45:25.9 45:25.9

Team - UFS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

1 425  Richard Gonzalez Valparaiso IN M 701 701 51:42.6 51:42.6
2 424  Maureen Gonzalez Valparaiso IN F 706 1407 51:46.8 1:43:29.4
3 427  Maeve Crowley Valparaiso IN F 707 2114 51:46.8 2:35:16.3
4 426  Nancy Crowley Valparaiso IN F 708 2822 51:46.8 3:27:03.1
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